| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 02 - 26 - 2003 | 3 IM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| | RKS ONLY |
| To the 1 102373164 | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Praja Inc. | Name: TIBCO Software Inc. |
| 10455-B Pacific Center Court | Internal Address: |
| San Diego, California | Street Address: 3303 Hillview Avenue |
| Individual(s) Associ | ciation City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304 |
| General Partnership Limited | ed Partnership Individual(s) citizenship |
| X Corporation - California | Association |
| Other | Limited Partnership |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_ | Yes XNoX_ Corporation <u>Delaware</u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Other |
| X Assignment Merger | The state of the s |
| Security Agreement Change | |
| Other Execution Date: September 13, 2002 | |
| 76/139,770 Additio | 2,414,497; 2,471,975 onal numbers attached?Yes X_No |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponden- document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Lori M. Stockton | |
| Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 |
| | |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Fl | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: | 02-2666 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document. | ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| Lori/M. Stockton Name of Person Signing | Signature $1/31/03$ Date |
| Name of Felson Olymny | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| /2003 ECBBPER 00000206 76139770 | I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an environment of pages comprising coversines. |
| #8521 40.00 OP / | addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. |
| 18522 50.00 OP | Crystal Drive Artington, Virginia 22202-3513 on2/3/0- |
| | ("MUNUMUL "(), W. \ 2/3/0 |

Candace Baker
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 13th day of September 2002 by PRAJA inc., a California corporation, located and doing business at 10455-B Pacific Center Court, San Diego, California (the "Assignor") and TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, including any and all common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor also listed on Schedule A (collectively, "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks in connection with the sale of all of the business assets represented by these marks and all of the good will associated therewith, as set forth on Schedule A, and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks identified on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks and the worldwide right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks listed on Schedule A including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

| By: Marches | |
|--|--|
| By: Whateper | By: |
| Name: Mark Hellinger | Name: Christopher G. O'Meara |
| Title: President and Chief Executive Officer | Title: Executive Vice President, Finance and Chief Financial Officer |

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.

Gray Cary\GT\6310912.1 101892-149318

PRAJA inc.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 13th day of September 2002 by PRAJA inc., a California corporation, located and doing business at 10455-B Pacific Center Court, San Diego, California (the "Assignor") and TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, including any and all common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor also listed on Schedule A (collectively, "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks in connection with the sale of all of the business assets represented by these marks and all of the good will associated therewith, as set forth on Schedule A, and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks identified on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks and the worldwide right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks listed on Schedule A including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

| PRAJA inc. | TIBCO SOFT WAKE INC. | | |
|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Ву: | By: Off 6 all | | |
| Name: Mark Hellinger | Name: Christopher G. O'Meara | | |
| Title: President and | Title: Executive Vice President, Finance and | | |

TIDOO CORTULADE INC

Chief Financial Officer

Gray Cary\GT\6310912.1 101892-149318

Chief Executive Officer

1

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

US REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark - Adams Country Names 1885 - Regulation North | | | | |
|---|------|-----------|--|--|
| Design of Person | U.S. | 2,414,497 | | |
| PRAJA | U.S. | 2,471,975 | | |

US APPLICATIONS

| asia la | | | | |
|---|------|------------|--|--|
| EXPERIENCEWARE | U.S. | 76/139,770 | | |

Gray Cary\GT\6310912.1 101892-149318

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0673